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electric light and power, and to erect and main-
tain such piers and booms in connection there-
with, as may be convenient or necessary for 
holding, storing and assorting logs to be manu-
factured at Rhinelander; provided, that said dam 
shall be so constructed as not to impede the run-
ning of lumber, logs and timber down said river; 
provided, that a suitable slide, sufficient in Slide to be 
width, shall be maintained at the expense of the tnau"in•d• 
owners of said dam, with guide-booms, so as to 
pass all lumber, logs and timber down and over 
said slide without delay, hindrance or waste. 
And for the purpose of erecting and maintaining 
such dam and of acquiring any flowage rights 
that they may deem necessary in carrying out 
the provisions of this act, the said parties may 
exercise all powers granted to corporations by 
section 1777, of the Revised Statutes of Wiscon-
sin, as amended by chapter 318, of the laws of 
1882. 

SECTION 2. The legislature may at any time 
amend or repeal this act. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publics. 
tion. 

Approved April 13, 1893. 

No. 288, 13.3 	[Published April 18, 1898. 

CHAPTER 170. 
AN ACT to authorize the state to contract for a 

supply of water. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The governor, in his discretion, supply a 
is hereby authorized to direct the superintendent  
of public property to contract for such a supply theorcoutrackd 
of water as may be required for the purpose of • 
running the elevator in the capitol building, and 
sprinkling the lawns of the capitol park. And 
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in case any such contract shall be made, the said 
superintendent is hereby authorized 'to properly 
connect the water mains of the capitol and park 
with the water mains of the party so contract-
ing to furnish water, and is directed to perform 
and do such other work as may be necessary to 
properly secure the supply of water for the pur 
poses hereinbefore mentioned. 

Appropriation. SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated out 
of the treasury a sum of money sufficient to carry 
out the provisions of this act. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 13, 1893. 

Amends sea 
8840, R. B. as 
amended. 

Time to pre-
sent claims; 
may be ex-
tended. 

No. 254, S.] 	 [Published April 18, 1893. 

CHAPTER 171. 
AN ACT to amend section 3840, of the Revised 

Statutes, as amended by section 3, of chapter 
496, of the laws of 1889, and to repeal section 
8889, of the Revised Statutes, relating to 
county courts. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 3810, of the Revised Stat-
utes, as amended by section 3, of chapter 496, of 
the laws of 1889, is hereby amended so as to 
read as follows: Section 3840. The county court 
shall at the time of granting letters testamen-
tary or of administration allow such time as the 
circumstances of the case shall require for the 
creditors to present their claims for examina-
tion and allowance, which time shall be fixed by 
an order and shall not in the first instance ex-
ceed one year, nor be less than six months from 
the date of said order. Such time may be en-
larged or extended before or within the two 
months after the expiration of the time previ- 


